S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 14859/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in CRM No. 10431/2014 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIYAZUDDIN SK AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2015.09.07 17:38:36 IST

Reason: