www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

COURT NO.3 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7495/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in CRM No. 10431/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NIYAZUDDIN SK AND ANR (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

> Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

No.1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A perusal of the office report reveals, that respondent no.2 is still unserved.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that liberty be granted to the petitioner to effect service on respondent no.2 through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barasat, West Bengal.

Prayer is allowed.

Service on respondent no.2 be effected through

Judicial Magistrate, Barasat, West Bengal, returnable after four weeks. Post thereafter.

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks two weeks'

time, so as to enable her to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1.

Signature Not Verified

Needful be done within two weeks.

Digitally signed by PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.16

(Renuka Sadana)

13:41:47 IST

Reason:

Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)

AR-cum-PS

www.ecourtsindia.com