SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7495/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in CRM No.10431/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIYAZUDDIN SK AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.C.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Mrs.Shampa Nath, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for time to enable her to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed during the course of the day.

A perusal of the office report reveals, that respondent No.2 is still unserved. Let fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No.2 in the usual course, and in addition thereto, by registered post, as well as, through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barasat, West Bengal, within four weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER